
2025-2028 STIP

November STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Prior Schedule
Current 
Schedule

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

6110-28-00 WINNEBAGO         STH-044 303
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 01JAN1960 17NOV2025 

C OSHKOSH, 
STH 44       

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS30           

IH 41 - CHURCH 
AVENUE  Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

5845-16-78 DANE                 USH-051 302 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 13OCT2026 14JUL2026 

STOUGHTON - 
MADISON                

CONST/ WATER 
MAIN         

YAHARA DR TO 
DALE CURTAIN 
DR       Advanced $45,000,000 - $49,999,999

6180-06-00 WINNEBAGO         STH-021 303
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 01JAN1960 03NOV2025 

C OSHKOSH, 
STH 21       

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS20           

WASHBURN 
STREET - 
MURDOCK 
AVENUE  Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

4831-06-51 FOND DU LAC         CTH-VV 206
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 25NOV2026 

C FOND DU 
LAC, PIONEER 
RD         

RR OPS/RR 
CROSSING 
REPAIR         

WSOR 179034S 
SIGNAL/GATES 
EDEN SPUR Advanced $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

1020-06-14 ST. CROIX               IH-094 303 $0 - $99,999
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999 01JAN1960 21NOV2025

HUDSON - 
MENOMONIE           

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E PVRPLA          

STH 65 TO CTH 
T (EB & WB)          Advanced $14,000,000 - $14,999,999

5120-03-25 LA CROSSE        STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25DEC2028 
LACROSSE - 
CASHTON                 

RE / 5120-02-75 
/ MISC         

WEDGEWOOD 
DR TO 
SOUTHDALE DR       STIP Lbl $250,000 - $499,999

1012-30-00 DANE                 IH-039 302
$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999

$8,000,000 - 
$8,999,999 25JUN2026 25JUN2026 

MADISON - 
PORTAGE         

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/ 
RECONST        

HANSON ROAD 
TO RICHARDS 
ROAD      Decrease $100 MILLION OR GREATER

4110-37-01 WINNEBAGO         USH-045 303
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999 01JAN1960 14NOV2025 

C OSHKOSH, 
USH 45         

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC                 

HIGH AVE - 
PACKER 
AVENUE  Advanced $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

6999-10-21 MARATHON         BUS-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25FEB2028 

V 
ROTHSCHILD, 
GRAND 
AVENUE  

REAL 
ESTATE/RESURF
ACE  

EAGLE NEST 
BLVD TO 
EVEREST DRIVE   STIP Lbl $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

1199-00-79 DOUGLAS           IH-535 304
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 25JUN2026 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH                  

CONSTR/REIMB
URSEMENT TO 
MINNESOTA  

STLOUIS RV BR 
B16-0005-0001 
TO 0005 Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

5120-03-24 LA CROSSE        STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 01JAN1960 25DEC2028 

C LA CROSSE, 
STATE ROAD            

RE / 5120-03-74 
/ PVRPLA       

LOSEY BLVD TO 
EAST CITY LIMIT      STIP Lbl $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future 
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only. 



2025-2028 STIP

November STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Prior Schedule
Current 
Schedule

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

1202-00-06 GRANT                  USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 21NOV2025

DUBUQUE - 
PLATTEVILLE           

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E MISC            

SOUTHWEST 
ROAD 
INTERSECTION        Advanced $0 - $99,999

1016-04-05 JUNEAU                  IH-090 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 06NOV2025 

TOMAH - 
MAUSTON                  

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E RSRF30        

43RD STREET 
TO CTH G (EB)          Advanced $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

1199-00-57 DOUGLAS           LOC-STR 304
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH         

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/1199-
00-77

BNSF XING 
061462H, 
086562J, 
085931A Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

4550-08-00 SHEBOYGAN         STH-067 303
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 16OCT2025 

C PLYMOUTH, 
MILWAUKEE 
STREET       

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/RSRF25               

RIVERBEND 
DRIVE - MILL 
STREET      Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

1199-00-78 DOUGLAS           IH-535 304
$4,000,000 - 
$4,999,999

$4,000,000 - 
$4,999,999 01JAN1960 25JUN2026 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH                  

CONSTR/REIMB
URSEMENT TO 
MINNESOTA  

STLOUIS RV BR 
B16-0005-0001 
TO 0005 Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

1016-03-07 JUNEAU                  IH-090 303 $0 - $99,999
$750,000 - 
$999,999 01JAN1960 06NOV2025 

TOMAH - 
MAUSTON                  

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E RSRF30        

STH 58 TO CTH 
C (WB)               Advanced $15,000,000 - $16,999,999

1012-20-00 DANE                 IH-039 302
$80,000,000 - 
$99,999,999

$17,000,000 - 
$19,999,999 25JUN2026 25JUN2026 

MADISON - 
PORTAGE         

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/ 
RECONST        

USH 12/18 TO 
HANSON ROAD      Decrease $100 MILLION OR GREATER

1420-33-00 FOND DU LAC         USH-151 303
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 03NOV2025 

FOND DU LAC - 
TAYCHEEDAH         

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS30           IH 41 - CTH WH         Advanced $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

9670-17-71 MARINETTE           STH-180 303
$7,000,000 - 
$7,999,999

$7,000,000 - 
$7,999,999 14DEC2027 14DEC2027 

MARINETTE - 
WAUSAUKEE           

CONST 
OPS/RSRF10                 

CTH X - USH 
141 STIP Lbl $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

7720-00-23 BUFFALO                  STH-095 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25NOV2028 
FOUNTAIN 
CITY - ARCADIA       

REAL ESTATE 
ACQUISITION/7
720-00-73 CTH G TO CTH A      STIP Lbl $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

1015-10-20 DANE                 IH-039 302
$15,000,000 - 
$16,999,999

$4,000,000 - 
$4,999,999 25FEB2027 25MAY2026 

WISCONSIN 
DELLS - 
MADISON         

DES / REAL 
ESTATE 
OVERSIGHT / 
RECST

DEES ROAD TO 
US 12/18        Decrease $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future 
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only. 



2025-2028 STIP

November STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Prior Schedule
Current 
Schedule

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

1480-31-01 BROWN                  STH-054 303
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 17OCT2025 

C GREEN BAY, 
UNIVERSITY 
AVENUE  

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC                 

MAIN STREET -  
UNIVERSITY 
WAY   Advanced $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

1010-04-00 COLUMBIA                IH-039 303 $0 - $99,999
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999 01JAN1960 12NOV2025 

MADISON - 
PORTAGE         

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E RSRF20        

CTH CS TO IH 
90/94        Advanced $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

4110-37-00 WINNEBAGO         USH-045 303
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 17NOV2025 

C OSHKOSH, 
USH 45         

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS30           

HIGH AVENUE - 
CTH T         Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

1199-00-53 DOUGLAS           LOC-STR 304
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH                  

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/SIDE
WALK/1199-00-
77

WINTER ST, UP 
RR XING 
186165M      Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

1015-50-00 SAUK            IH-090 302
$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999

$20,000,000 - 
$24,999,999 25MAY2026 25MAY2026 

WISCONSIN 
DELLS - 
PORTAGE  

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E/ 
RECONST         

DEES ROAD TO 
COLUMBIA 
COUNTY LINE  Decrease $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

7080-01-74 JACKSON                  USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999 01JAN1960 11MAY2027 

EAU CLAIRE - 
FAIRCHILD             

CONSTRUCTIO
N/BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT    

SCHOOLHOUS
E CREEK B-27-
0NEW   STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

1199-00-52 DOUGLAS           LOC-STR 304 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 
SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH                  

RR OPS - 
SIDEWALK 
EXT/1199-00-77   

OGDEN AVE, UP 
RR XING 
186174L      Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

1199-00-54 DOUGLAS           LOC-STR 304
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH                  

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/SIDE
WALK/1199-00-
77

OGDEN AVE, CP 
RR XING 
691665B      Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

4015-11-00 SHEBOYGAN         STH-057 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 18NOV2025 

WALDO - 
PLYMOUTH                  

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC                 

CTH V 
INTERSECTION         Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

6180-06-01 WINNEBAGO         STH-021 303
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 03NOV2025 

C OSHKOSH, 
STH 21       

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC                 

WASHBURN 
STREET - 
MURDOCK 
AVENUE  Advanced $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

1090-25-71 WALWORTH         IH-043 303 $0 - $99,999
$60,000,000 - 
$69,999,999 01JAN1960 08AUG2028 

IH 43 ROCK 
FREEWAY                 

CONST/PAVEME
NT 
REPLACEMENT         

STH 50 TO USH 
12 STIP Lbl $70,000,000 - $79,999,999

1104-05-25 DODGE           IH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25DEC2025 
THERESA - 
FOND DU LAC         

RE / 1104-05-72 
/ MISC         

REST AREA 63 
LOMIRA, SB            STIP Lbl $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future 
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only. 



2025-2028 STIP

November STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Prior Schedule
Current 
Schedule

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

1180-00-87 DOUGLAS           USH-002 303
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 25JUN2028 25JUN2028 

SUPERIOR - 
WENTWORTH         

CONSTRUCTIO
N/MAINTENANC
E GARAGE  

SAFETY REST 
AREA 23       STIP Lbl $750,000 - $999,999

2697-00-58 OZAUKEE                    STH-167 303
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 25AUG2026 25AUG2027 

C MEQUON, W 
MEQUON 
ROAD      

WSOR RR/X-ING 
DOT 386841H 
MP101.57 

BUNTROCK AVE 
TO STH 57       STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

8010-00-57 DOUGLAS           STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25APR2028 25APR2028 
DAIRYLAND - 
SUPERIOR               

RR 
OPS/SIGNALS             

SOO LINE RR 
XING 
691643B/MP 
279.59 STIP Lbl $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

1199-00-80 DOUGLAS           IH-535 304
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 25JUN2026 25JUN2026 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH                  

CONSTR/WATE
R MAIN         

STLOUIS RV BR 
B16-0005-0001 
TO 0005 STIP Lbl $100 MILLION OR GREATER

4180-09-00 BROWN                  STH-029 303
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 03NOV2025 

C GREEN BAY, 
SHAWANO 
AVE/WALNUT 
ST 

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS20           

TAYLOR STREET - 
MONROE 
AVENUE      Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

8010-00-77 DOUGLAS           STH-035 303
$8,000,000 - 
$8,999,999

$8,000,000 - 
$8,999,999 12SEP2028 12SEP2028 

DAIRYLAND - 
SUPERIOR               

CONSTRUCTIO
N/CIR         

CTH B S TO 
69TH ST         STIP Lbl $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

4831-06-50 FOND DU LAC         CTH-VV 206
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 25NOV2026 

C FOND DU 
LAC, PIONEER 
RD         

RR OPS/RR 
CROSSING 
REPAIR         

WSOR 179034S 
XING SURFACE 
EDEN SPUR Advanced $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

2300-09-21
WASHINGTO
N         STH-167 303 $0 - $99,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 25APR2027 

THOMPSON - 
RICHFIELD               

RE/PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT         

STH 83 TO CTH 
K; CTH CC TO 
STH 164 STIP Lbl $17,000,000 - $19,999,999

1015-40-00 COLUMBIA                IH-039 302
$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999

$11,000,000 - 
$11,999,999 25JUN2026 25JUN2026 

WISCONSIN 
DELLS - 
PORTAGE  

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E/ 
RECONST         

SAUK COUNTY 
LINE TO 
RICHARDS 
ROAD  Decrease $35,000,000 - $39,999,999

8220-00-72 TAYLOR                  STH-064 303
$9,000,000 - 
$9,999,999

$8,000,000 - 
$8,999,999 12SEP2028 12SEP2028 

GILMAN - 
MEDFORD                  

CONSTRUCTIO
N/PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT  

STH 73 TO 
COYOTE DRIVE          Decrease $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

1450-10-01 BROWN                  USH-141 303
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 17OCT2025 

C GREEN BAY, 
MAIN STREET         

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC                 

IH 43 - BAIRD 
STREET         Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future 
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only. 



2025-2028 STIP

November STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Prior Schedule
Current 
Schedule

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

4015-22-73 SHEBOYGAN         STH-057 303 $0 - $99,999
$3,000,000 - 
$3,999,999 01JAN1960 10AUG2027 WALDO-KIEL         

CONST 
OPS/RECST/HSI
P         

CTH J 
INTERSECTION         Advanced $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

1640-01-06 VERNON                  USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 01JAN1960 21NOV2025

C VIROQUA, 
MAIN STREET         

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E MISC            

CTH 
BB/AIRPORT 
LANE 
INTERSECTION   Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

1199-00-55 DOUGLAS           LOC-STR 304
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH         

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/1199-
00-77

GRAND AVE, CP 
RR XING 
691660S      Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

1199-00-59 DOUGLAS           IH-535 304
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH         

RR OPS- 
SIGNALS/1199-
00-77

NP RAILROAD 
RD BNSF RR 
XING 082644C Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

4690-00-01 BROWN                  STH-054 303
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 17OCT2025 

C GREEN BAY, 
WEST MASON 
STREET     

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC         

PLEASANT LANE 
- ASHLAND 
AVENUE Advanced $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

1104-01-22 DODGE           IH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25DEC2025 
THERESA - 
FOND DU LAC         

RE / 1104-01-71 
/ MISC         

REST AREA 64 
THERESA, NB         STIP Lbl $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

1016-03-06 JUNEAU                  IH-090 303 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 06NOV2025 

TOMAH - 
MAUSTON                  

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E RSRF30        

CTH C TO 43RD 
STREET (EB)          Advanced $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

6110-28-01 WINNEBAGO         STH-044 303
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 14NOV2025 

C OSHKOSH, 
STH 44       

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC                 

IH 41 - CHURCH 
AVENUE  Advanced $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

1630-03-23 LA CROSSE        USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25APR2026 
LA CROSSE - 
GALESVILLE  

RE OPS/ 1630-
03-77 / RSRF30        

OLD HWY 93 TO 
BLACK RIVER         STIP Lbl $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

1199-01-50 DOUGLAS           LOC-STR 304
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH         

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/1199-
00-77

CATLIN AVE, CP 
RR XING 
691657J     Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

4992-01-50 WINNEBAGO         LOC-STR 207
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 25MAY2027 

C MENASHA, 
SEVENTH 
STREET         

RR 
OPS/SAFETY/O
CS             

CN RR SIGNALS 
XING 386632A 
MP 0.44 Advanced $250,000 - $499,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future 
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only. 



2025-2028 STIP

November STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Prior Schedule
Current 
Schedule

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

1199-00-58 DOUGLAS           IH-535 304
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999 25NOV2025 25DEC2025 

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH         

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/1199-
00-77

NP RAILOAD 
RD, BNSF RR 
XING 082644C Advanced $100 MILLION OR GREATER

5155-06-05 ROCK            USH-014 303
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 27MAY2025 

EVANSVILLE - 
JANESVILLE           

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E RECST           

CTH E TO THE 
ROCK RIVER            Advanced $500,000 - $749,999

5235-03-22 GRANT                  STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25NOV2025 
HAZEL GREEN - 
PLATTEVILLE          

RE / 5235-03-72 
/ PVRPLA       

W TROY STREET 
TO N JACKSON 
STREET  STIP Lbl $6,000,000 - $6,999,999

1450-11-00 BROWN                  USH-141 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999 01JAN1960 03NOV2025 

C GREEN BAY, 
MAIN STREET         

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/RSRF20               

MANITOWOC 
ROAD - LIME 
KILN ROAD    Advanced $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

1202-00-65 GRANT                  USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999 01JAN1960 14MAR2028 

DUBUQUE - 
PLATTEVILLE           

CONST/REPL 
EXPANSION 
JOINTS/BRRHB  

MCADAM BR 
BRDGS B-22-
197 & B-22-198 STIP Lbl $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

6620-00-22 WOOD            STH-186 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25JAN2026 
STH 73 - 
AUBURNDALE           

REAL 
ESTATE/RESURF
ACE  

STH 73 TO 5TH 
STREET         STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

9200-02-00 BROWN                  STH-156 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 01JAN1960 21NOV2025

MAPLE GROVE - 
PITTSFIELD           

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS40           

SAINT 
AUGUSTINE RD - 
STH 29       Advanced $500,000 - $749,999

6934-06-73 WOOD            CTH-U  206
$4,000,000 - 
$4,999,999

$7,000,000 - 
$7,999,999 10MAR2026 10MAR2026 

V BIRON, CTH 
U         

CONST/RECON
STRUCT         

BIRON DRIVE 
SOUTH TO 
HUFFMAN 
ROAD  Increase $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

1202-00-66 IOWA                 USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999 01JAN1960 14MAR2028 

PLATTEVILLE - 
DODGEVILLE           

CONST/MMA 
FLOOD 
SEAL/BRPVTV        

B-25-123, 125,
129 AND B-33-
95, 97 STIP Lbl $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

7080-01-04 JACKSON                  USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 01JAN1960 05NOV2025 

EAU CLAIRE - 
FAIRCHILD             

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/BRRPL           

COON CREEK 
BRIDGE B-27-
0846        Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

1480-31-00 BROWN                  STH-054 303
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 01JAN1960 17OCT2025 

C GREEN BAY, 
UNIVERSITY 
AVENUE  

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS20           

MAIN STREET - 
UNIVERSITY 
WAY   Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2410-15-70 MILWAUKEE           LOC-STR 206
$14,000,000 - 
$14,999,999

$17,000,000 - 
$19,999,999 10MAR2026 10MAR2026 

C WEST ALLIS, 
W NATIONAL 
AVENUE  CONST/RECST         

S 95TH ST TO S 
108TH ST         Increase $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future 
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only. 
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Project County Route Pgm Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Prior Schedule
Current 
Schedule

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

1706-01-21 ROCK            STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01JAN1960 25APR2027 
BRODHEAD - 
JANESVILLE           

R/E 
OPERATIONS/R
ECST         

COON 
ISLANDRD/MAI
N ST 
INTERSECTION STIP Lbl $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

9160-00-00 MARINETTE           STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999 01JAN1960 21NOV2025

POUND - 
MARINETTE           

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/RSRF30               

NORTH 13TH 
ROAD - STH 180      Advanced $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

09-00-0605 MONROE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999      01JAN1960 01DEC2025 

WEVI_OsseoI-
94_Round1.5

CONST/RECON
STRUCT         OSSEO Advanced $750,000 - $999,999      

09-00-0603 WALWORTH NON_HWY 406 0
$250,000 - 
$499,999      01JAN1960 01DEC2025 

WEVI_ElkhornI-
43_Round1.5

CONST/RECON
STRUCT         ELKHORN Advanced $250,000 - $499,999      

09-00-0602 MONROE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999      01JAN1960 01DEC2025 

WEVI_WarrensI-
94_Round1.5

CONST/RECON
STRUCT         WARRENS Advanced $750,000 - $999,999      

09-00-0604 JACKSON NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999 01JAN1960 01DEC2025 

WEVI_BlackRiv
erFallsI-
94_Round1.5

CONST/RECON
STRUCT         

BLACK RIVER 
FALLS Advanced $750,000 - $999,999

WEVI

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future 
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only. 
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Year TIP ID Grant Name Recipient Type of Work Termini
Length 

(miles)

 Total Project 

Costs ($) 

Federal 

Dollars ($)

Responsible 

Agency

In Previous 

STIP

Year 

of 

Obligation

2024 371-24-01
Janesville Transit Systems 

Operations
Janesville Operations N/A 0 $4,665,000 $1,796,00 City of Janesville Yes 2025

2025 014-25-083

Installation of ADA 

Boarding Pads at

various Bus Stops and 

Upgraded Bus

Shelters at

Milwaukee 

County
Installation N/A 0 $685,000 $548,000

Milwaukee 

County
No 2026

2026 252-25-055
Make the Ride Happen - 

Lutheran Social Services

Lutheran 

Social 

Services

Mobility 

Management
N/A 0 $81,000 $65,000 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-25-056
Make the Ride Happen - 

Lutheran Social Services

Lutheran 

Social 

Services

Operations N/A 0 $86,000 $43,000 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-25-057
Valley Transit Mobility 

Management

Valley 

Transit

Mobility 

Management
N/A 0 $80,000 $64,000 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-25-058
Valley Transit Mobility 

Management

Valley 

Transit
Operations N/A 0 $70,000 $35,000 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 371-25-009
Janesville Bridges and 

Track Restoration
WisDOT Construction N/A 0 $2,324,000 $0 WisDOT No 2026

Section 5307

Section 5310

RAISE




